THIRD TRACK TASK FORCE
ELECTED OFFICIALS CONTACT LIST

Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo

Executive Chamber, The State Capitol

Albany, NY 12224
518-474-8390
WWW, oOVernor.ny.gov

Honorable Charles Schumer
U. 8. Senator

145 Pinelawn Road, Suite 300
Melville, NY 11747
631-753-0978
www.schumer,senate.gov

Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand

U. S. Senator

155 Pinelawn Road, Suite 250 North
Melville, NY 11747

631-249-2825

www.gillibrand.senate.gov

Honorable Kathleen Rice

U. S. Representative

300 Garden City Plaza, Suite 200
Garden City, NY 11530
739-3008
www.kathleenrice.house.gov

Honorable Jack Martins
NYS Senator

252 Mineola Boulevard
Mineola, NY 11501
746-5924
martins@nysenaie.gov

Honorable Carl Marcellino
NYS Senator

250 Townsend Square
Oyster Bay, NY 11771
922-1811
marcellif@dnysenate.gov

Honorable Kemp Hannon
NYS Senator

595 Stewart Avenue, Suite 540
Garden City, NY 11530
739-1700
hannon@nysenate.gov

Honorable Todd Kaminsky
NYS Senator

55 Front Street, Room 1
Rockville Centre, NY 11570
766-8383
kaminskvi@nysenate.gov

Honorable Joseph S. Saladino
NYS Assemblyman

512 Park Boulevard
Massapequa, NY 11762
541-4598
saladij(@assembly.state.nv.us

Honorable Edward Ra

NYS Assemblyman

825 East Gate Blvd., Suite 207
Garden City, NY 11530
535-4095
rac@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Charles D. Lavine
NYS Assemblyman

One School Street, Suite 303-B
Glen Cove, NY 11542
676-0050
lavinec@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable David G. McDonough
NYS Assemblyman
404 Bedford Avenue
Bellmore, NY 11710
409-2070

mcdonoughd@assembly.state.ny.us




THIRD TRACK TASK FORCE
ELECTED OFFICIALS CONTACT LIST

Honorable Michael Montesano
NYS Assemblyman

111 Levittown Parkway
Hicksville, NY 11801

937-3571
montesanom{@massembly.state.nv.us

Honorable Michelle Schimel
NYS Assemblywoman

45 North Station Plaza, Suite 203
Great Neck, NY 11021
482-6966
schimelm@@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Thomas McKevitt

NYS Assemblyman

1975 Hempstead Turnpike, Suite 202
East Meadow, NY 11554

228-4960
mckevit@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Earlene Hooper
NYS Assemblywoman

33 Front Street, Suite 104
Hempstead, NY 11550
489-6610
hoopere/@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Brian Curran

NYS Assemblyman

100 Merrick Road

Lynbrook, NY 11563
561-8216
curranb(@assembly.state.ny.us

Honorable Michaelle Solages
NYS Assemblywoman

1690 Central Court

Valley Stream, NY 11580
599-2972
solagesm(@nyassembly.gov

Honorable Edward Mangano
Nassau County Executive

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-3131
emangano@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable George Maragos

Nassau County Comptroller

240 Old Country Road

Mineola, NY 11501

571-2679
nccomptroller@nassaucountyny.sov

Honorable Maureen O’ Connell
Nassau County Clerk

240 Old Country Road
Mineola, NY 11501

571-2664
ncclerk{@nassaucountyny.goyv

Honorable Vincent Muscarelia
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

571-6208

Vmuscarella( @nassaucountyny FOV

Honorable Richard Nicolello
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

571-6209
rnicolello@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Kevan Abrahams
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6201
kabrahams@nassaucountyny.gov
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Honorable Siela Bynoe
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6202
sbynoe@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Carrie Solages
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

571-6203
¢solages@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Denise Ford
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6204
dford@nassauccountyny.gov

Honorable Laura Curran
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6205
leurran(@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable C. William Gaylor
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

. 571-6206
cwgaylor{@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Howard J. Kopel
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6207
hkopel@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Ellen W. Birnbaum
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6210
ebirnbaum@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Delia W. Deriggi-Whitton
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6211
dderiggiwhitton@nassagcountyny.gov

Honorable James Kennedy
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

571-6212
ikennedy@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Norma Gonsalves
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6213
ngonsalves@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Laura M. Schaefer
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501

571-6214
Ischagfer@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Dennis Dunne, Sr.
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6215
ddunne@nassaucountyny.gov
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Honorable Judith A. Jacobs
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6216
jlacobs@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Rose Marie Walker
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6217
rosewalker(@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Donald N. Mackenzie
Nassau County Legislator

1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, NY 11501

571-6218

dmackenzie@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Steven D. Rhoads
Nassau County Legislator
1550 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, NY 11501
571-6219
srhoads{@nassaucountyny.gov

Honorable Anthony Santino
Hempstead Town Supervisor
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

asantino@tohmail.org

Honorable Edward Ambrosino
Hempstead Town Councilman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000
eambrosino(@tohmail.org

Honorable Dorothy L. Goosby
Hempstead Town Councilwoman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

dgoosby@tohmail.org

Honorable Bruce Blakeman
Hempstead Town Councilman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

bblakeman{@tohmail.org

Honorable Erin King Sweeney
Hempstead Town Councilwoman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

ekingsweeney(@tohmail.org

Honorable Gary Hudes

Hempstead Town Councilman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

ghudes@tohmail.org

Honorable Anthony D’Esposito
Hempstead Town Councilman
Town Hall, One Washington Street
Hempstead, NY 11550

489-5000

adesposito@tohmail.org

Honorable Judi Bosworth

Town of North Hempstead Supervisor
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311
bosworthj@northhempsteadny. gov
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Honorable Viviana Russell

Town of North Hempstead Councilwoman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311
russellv@northhempsteadny.gov

Honorable Peter Zuckerman

Town of North Hempstead Councilman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311
zuckermanp@northhempsteadny.gov

Honorable Angelo Ferrara

Town of North Hempstead Councilman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-3611
ferraraa(@northhempsteadny.gov

Honorable Anna Kaplan

Town of North Hempstead Councilwoman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311

kaplana@@northhempsteadny.gov

Honorable Lee Seeman

Town of North Hempstead Councilwoman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311
seemanl@northhempsteadny.gov

Honorable Dina DeGiorgio

Town of North Hempstead Councilwoman
200 Plandome Road

Manhasset, NY 11030

869-6311
degiorgiod(@northhempsteadny.gov




